
COMMONS DEBATES

STATUS REPORT
CANADIAN AGRICULTURAL MARKET DEVELOPMENT FUND (CAMDF)

1984-85 FISCAL YEAR
May 31, 1985

Reimbursement

Contribu- 10% Hold-
Total Project tion Total Paid back Left

Title of Project Coordinator Applicant Cost S CAMDF S To Date ta We Paid Balance

1. Développement dea B. Bouchard Fédération des pro- 95,000.00 20,000.00 15,735.06 1,751.64 2,5 13.30
Marchés Publiques
(Qué)

2. Shipping Containers for
Floral Products (Ont)

3. Marketing Study for
Ontario Grain Corn
(Ont)

4. Canola Meal in Swine
Rations (Alta)

5. New Potato Promotion
(Man)

6. Marketing for Domestic
Fresh Lamb in B.C.
(B.C.)

7. Magnificent Canadian
Muabrooma (National)

8. "Starting Out"-Pri-
mary Education Kit
(Sask)

9. Cultivatcd Blueberry
Promotion (B.C.)

10. Development of the
Market System for
Fresh Lamb in Nova
Scotia (N.S.)

Il. Meat Awareness Month
(National)

12. Niagara Grapesand
Wine Festival Promo-
tion (Ont.)

13. Honey Marketing Com-
munications Cam-
paign-Phasc Il
(National)

14. Consumer Frozen Food
Brochure (National)

H. Blommers

M. Pearson

M. Pearson

K. Hunter

A. Dagenais

P. Sereda

S. St-Jacques
H-amelin

A. Durand

A. Dagenais

L. Fisher

A. Durand

J. Brown

J. Oickle

ducteurs maraichers
du Québec

Flowers Canada

Ontario Corn Pro-
ducers' Association

Canoa Council of
Canada

The Manitoba Vege-
table Producers' Mar-
keting Board

B.C. Sheep Breeders'
Co-op Association

Canadian Mushroom
Growers Association

Saskatchewan Com-
mercial Egg Pro-
ducers' Marketing
Board

B.C. BluebWrry Co:-op
Association

Northumberland
Lamb Marketing Co-
op Ltd.

Canadian Meat
Council

Ontario Grape Grow-
ers' Marketing Board

Canadian Honcy
Council Promotion
Committee

Canadian Frazen
Food Association

CANCELLED

49,000.00

30,350.00

20,2 13.00

89,530.00

57,73 1.67

9,603.00

27,915.87

99,530.00

40,000.00

43,985.00

81,800.00

45,392.00

20.000.00 18.000.00

5,000.00

10,106.50

19,986.00

20,000.00

3,600.00

13,957.94

9,287.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

2,998.80

9,095.85

15,111.94

18,000.00

1,259.35

12,767.77

6,986.08

18,000.00

18,000.00

18,000.00

18,000.00

2.000.00

333.20

1,010.65

1,617.10

2.000.00

139.93

1,418.64

776.23

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2.000.00

0

1,668.00

0

3,270.96

0

2,200.72

0

1,524.69

0

0

o

o

Comments

The ninth payment bas
been made ta the appli-
cant.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
before Holdback can be
paid.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
before Holdback can be
paid.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
before Holdback can be
paid.

The thîrd paymcnt bas
been made ta the appli-
cant.

Final Claim aubmitted.
Final Report required
before Holdback can be
paid.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
before Holdback can be
paid.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
before lIoldback can be
paid.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
before Holdback can be
paid.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
before l-oldback can be
paid.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
belore Holdback can be
paid.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
before Holdback can bc
paid.

Final Claim submitted.
Final Report required
before l4oldback can bc
paid.

June 27, 1985


