## STATUS REPORT CANADIAN AGRICULTURAL MARKET DEVELOPMENT FUND (CAMDF) 1984-85 FISCAL YEAR May 31, 1985

						Reimbursement			
Title of Project		Coordinator	Applicant	Total Project Cost \$	Contribu- tion CAMDF \$	Total Paid To Date	10% Hold- back Left to be Paid	Balance	Comments
1.	Développement des Marchés Publiques (Qué)	B. Bouchard	Fédération des pro- ducteurs maraichers du Québec	95,000.00	20,000.00	15,735.06	1,751.64	2,513.30	The ninth payment has been made to the applicant.
2.	Shipping Containers for Floral Products (Ont)	H. Blommers	Flowers Canada		a dhiran i Si an	CANCELL	ED		
3.	Marketing Study for Ontario Grain Corn (Ont)	M. Pearson	Ontario Corn Pro- ducers' Association	49,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	0	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
4.	Canola Meal in Swine Rations (Alta)	M. Pearson	Canola Council of Canada	30,350.00	5,000.00	2,998.80	333.20	1,668.00	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
5.	New Potato Promotion (Man)	K. Hunter	The Manitoba Vege- table Producers' Mar- keting Board	20,213.00	10,106.50	9,095.85	1,010.65	0	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
6.	Marketing for Domestic Fresh Lamb in B.C. (B.C.)	A. Dagenais	B.C. Sheep Breeders' Co-op Association	89,530.00	19,986.00	15,111.94	1,617.10	3,270.96	The third payment has been made to the applicant.
7.	Magnificent Canadian Mushrooms (National)	P. Sereda	Canadian Mushroom Growers Association	57,731.67	20,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	0	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
8.	"Starting Out"—Pri- mary Education Kit (Sask)	S. St-Jacques Hamelin	Saskatchewan Com- mercial Egg Pro- ducers' Marketing Board	9,603.00	3,600.00	1,259.35	139.93	2,200.72	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
9.	Cultivated Blueberry Promotion (B.C.)	A. Durand	B.C. Blueberry Co-op Association	27,915.87	13,957.94	12,767.77	1,418.64	0	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
10.	Development of the Market System for Fresh Lamb in Nova Scotia (N.S.)	A. Dagenais	Northumberland Lamb Marketing Co- op Ltd.	99,530.00	9,287.00	6,986.08	776.23	1,524.69	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
11.	Meat Awareness Month (National)	L. Fisher	Canadian Meat Council	40,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	0	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
12.	Niagara Grape and Wine Festival Promo- tion (Ont.)	A. Durand	Ontario Grape Grow- ers' Marketing Board	43,985.00	20,000.00	) 18,000.00	2,000.00	0	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
13.	Honey Marketing Com- munications Cam- paign—Phase II (National)	J. Brown	Canadian Honey Council Promotion Committee	81,800.00	20,000.00	) 18,000.00	) 2,000.00	0	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.
14.	Consumer Frozen Food Brochure (National)	J. Oickle	Canadian Frozen Food Association	45,392.00	20,000.00	) 18,000.00	) 2,000.00	0	Final Claim submitted. Final Report required before Holdback can be paid.